CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 02

Contract No. C24-044 Order No. 02 Date 4/4/2025
Project Title: City of Loganville Storm Sewer Replacement and Rehabilitation State Georgia
Owner: City of Loganville County Walton
TO: The Dickerson Group, Inc.
(Contractor)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications.

Description of Changes Decrease In Increase In
(Supplemental Plans & Specs. Attached) Contract Price Contract Price
Replacing Holly Court Single Wing Catch Basin Structures $4.000.00
with Two Manholes B
TOTAL $4,000.00
Justification: Existing storm structures made of concrete block were deteriorated and could not be retained following

excavation of soil during storm pipe installation. Recommend installation of two re-purposed precast
concrete storm structures to replace existing boxes. Contractor completed work at risk.

Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Seven

Previous Contract Amount: Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and 00/100 $§ 465.785.00
Amount of Change Order: Four Thousand Dollars and 00/100 $ 4.000.00
Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand, Seven
Current Contract Amount:_ Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and 00/100 $ 469.785.00
Previous Contract Time Days 120 Date
Change in Contract Time Days 0
Current Contract Time Days ___120 Date
REQUESTED:
J £ % (Owner) (Date)
RECOMMENDED: m%/ 4/4/2025
/ (Owner's Architect/Engineer) (Date)
ACCEPTED:
(Contractor) (Date)

This document will be used as a record of any changes to the original construction contract.



